o0 a3 Nt B W N

[ T N R o T T S = S U )

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving San Lucy District FY 2001 Supplemental Set-Aside Budget from the
Nation’s Gaming Revenue Savings in the amount of $500,000.00)

RESOLUTION NO. 02-556
WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 1(d)}(2) empowers the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council “to

manage any fands within the exclusive control of the Tohono 0’odham Nation, . ...
and all expenditures of these funds shall be pursuant to appropriations or budgets
authorized under resolution. .. “ and

WHEREAS, pursuanttoResolutionNo.01-235,the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Councilset-aside
an additional $5.5 million at the request from District Chairmans to supplement
increasing needs of the District’s membership; and

WHEREAS, the San Lucy District Council in preparation of the supplemental budget did obtain
the input from community members; and

WHEREAS, in consideration of the community member's needs, the San Lucy District Counncil
enacted Resolution No. SL 10-134-02, to utilize the supplemental set-aside funding

from the Nation’s Gaming Revenue Savings for the following purpose:

Remodel Feast house $75,878.22
Stucco/Paint Homes $197,600.68
A/C & Coolers $204,157.24
Maintenance Office Equipment $£12,339.89
San Lucy District Council Tuition & Registration $5,000.00
San Lucy District Council Travel Expenses $5,023.97

WHEREAS, the authorization to expend these funds would be in the best interest of San Luacy
District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'edham Legislative Council that it hereby
approves San Lacy District ¥Y 2001 Supplemental Set-Aside Budgetfrom the Nation's
Gaming Revenue Savings in the amount of $500,000.00.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the anthorization to expend funds shall expire on the 30" day of
September 2003.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Coancil on the 08™. Day
of NOVEMBER, 2002 at a meeting at which a gnornum was present with a vote 0of 1,775.1 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; 300.4 NOT VOTING; and 342.0 [08] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council
by Section 1 (d)(2) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohone O'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affaixs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).



http:55,023.97
http:55,000.00
http:512,339.89
http:5204,157.24
http:5197,600.68
http:575,878.22

DWW B W

W W W W W W W NN (SIS I SR I e gl el il el e il
3‘-%3ﬁﬁ%%&ﬁa\m&wwmo\ogaa\mﬁuuwcech\m&uw»-o

RESOLUTION NO. 02-556

(Approving San Lucy District FY 2001 Supplemental Set-Aside Budget from the Nation’s Gaming
Revenue Savings in the amount of $500,000.00)

Page2o0f2
ONO O'OH% LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
/o Q ﬂ
A, Ma{'ﬁnez, Legislative Ch:‘ig:woman
[ iy o Vvl o 0>
ATT

{
Voo %

‘i nManna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary

W dayoW 20 € 2

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office ofthe Chairman of the Yohono 0'Odham
Nation on the day of , 20 QB’ at, 3. // oclock,_ £ M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective

npon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

ONO Q'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Ul 7

Rh{é. Martinez, Legislative hfnairwoman

K] APPROVED onthe /% dayof 7 tetstbrar 20 0%

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 277 ocock, 4 m.

#’Wﬁ %—/

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the _/ / 2 day of

WW , 20 22 ,at 2. 27 o'clock, __f_M

Julianna Saraficio, A[::tigg Leé/islative Secretary



http:of5500,OOO.00

RESOLUTION NO. _02-556

ACTION: APPROVING SAN LUCY DISTRICT FY 2001 SUPPLEMENTAL SET-ASIDE BUDGET FROM THE NATION’S
GAMING REVENUE SAVINGS IN THE AMOUNT OF $500,000.00
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ SECOND: VICE CHAIRMAN CAMILLUS LOPEZ
DATE: NOVEMBER 08, 2002
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X X
3177 ¢
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X X
248.1 (Juanita Homer)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 X
(Mary Audrey Juan)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
230.7 ( )
2. JEROME JOAQUIN 115.35 X
( )
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X
188.3 ( )
2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15 X
(Michael Flores)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
167.3 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 (Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 X
(Johnson Jose)
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X X
160.7 (John W, Lawson, Sr.)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 %
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 92.35 X
184.7 | ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 92,35 X X
( )
SCHUK TOAK - | 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X X
1445 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 X
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco))
SELLS | 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X
( )
416.1 2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 x
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA MARTINEZ 92.35 X
{(Nicholas Jose)
TOTAL 2,417.5 1,775.1 ~()- 300.4 342.0 [08]

**PASSED VOTES




